Louisville Gas and Electric Company

P.S.C. Gas No. 12, Fourth Revision of Original Sheet No. 35.1 Canceling P.S.C. Gas No. 12, Third Revision of Original Sheet No. 35.1

Standard Rate

DGGS

Distributed Generation Gas Service

RATE

In addition to any other charges set forth herein, the following charges shall apply:

Basic Service Charge per month: If all of the customer's meters

have a capacity < 5,000 cf/hr:

\$165.00 per delivery point

If any of the customer's meters

have a capacity ≥ 5,000 cf/hr:

\$750.00 per delivery point

Plus a Demand Charge per 100 cubic feet of Monthly Billing Demand: \$1.08978

Plus a Charge per 100 cubic feet:

Distribution Charge
Gas Supply Cost Component
Total Charge per 100 cubic feet:

\$0.02992 <u>0.25410</u> R \$0.28402 R

The "Gas Supply Cost Component" as shown above is the cost per 100 cubic feet determined in accordance with the Gas Supply Clause setforth on Sheet No. 85 of this Tariff. The Performance-Based Ratemaking Mechanism, set forth on Sheet No. 87, is included as a component of the Gas Supply Clause as shown on Sheet No. 85 of this Tariff.

The total monthly minimum bill shall be the sum of the minimum Demand Charge and the Basic Service Charge.

In no case shall Company be obligated to deliver greater volumes hereunder than those specified in the written contract between Customer and Company. Payment of any and all charges hereunder shall not be considered an exclusive remedy for takes in excess of the maximum daily quantity ("MDQ"), nor shall the payment of such charges be considered a substitute for any other remedy (including, but not limited to, physical discontinuance or suspension of service hereunder) available to Company.

ADJUSTMENT CLAUSES

The bill amount computed at the charges specified above shall be increased or decreased in accordance with the following:

Gas Line Tracker Franchise Fee School Tax CANCELLED

August 1, 2020

Sheet No. 84 Sheet No. 90 Sheet No. 91

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE: April 28, 2020

DATE EFFECTIVE: Effective with Service Rendered

On And After May 1, 2020

ISSUED BY: /s/ Robert M. Conroy, Vice President

State Regulation and Rates

Louisville, Kentucky

Issued by Authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in Case No. 2020-00070 dated April 15, 2020

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Kent A. Chandler Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

5/1/2020PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)